## 505012149 07/19/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5058897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT-LUDWIGS-UNIVERSITÄT FREIBURG	04/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORTEC GMBH	
Street Address:	GEORGES-KOEHLER-ALLEE 010	
City:	FREIBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79110	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14629454

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-401-7159

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: HARRIS A. WOLIN Address Line 1: MYERS WOLIN, LLC

Address Line 2: 100 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHR 5559
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARRIS A. WOLIN
SIGNATURE:	/HARRIS A. WOLIN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505012149 REEL: 046404 FRAME: 0296

### Deed of Transfer

The Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg, Fahnenbergplatz, 79085 Freiburg, Germany ("the University").

and

CorTec GmbH, Georges-Köhler-Allee 010, 79110 Freiburg, Germany ("CorTec"),

hereby confirm to whom it may concern that the University has sold and transferred the patents and patent applications (including all their family members), or its shares thereof where the University was co-owner with CorTec, having the following application numbers, publication numbers, or granting numbers:

DE 10 2012 107 835.1 EP 13 752 897.2 CN 201380043713.X (CN 104755015 A) US 14/629,454 (US 2015/0173215 A1) JP 2015-527929 PCT/EP2013/067526

DE 10 2012 107 838.6 EP 13 774 080.9 US 14/628,821 (US 2015/0164425 A1) PCT/EP2013/067531

DE 10 2014 115 859.8 PCT/EP 2015/075286

10 2016 103 597.1

with all rights including the right to sue third parties for past infringement, and to collect indemnities for the past, to CorTec for valuable consideration, and that CorTec has accepted such sale and transfer.

Freiburg.

Freiburg, <u>27, 4, 2, 16</u>

CorTec GmbH

Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg

Aspert Ledwigs-Linkspelle: Preside) Prof. Dr. Sternfrod Arholds Arholdows Openstus Institution

**RECORDED: 07/19/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 046404 FRAME: 0297